

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11919/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2003 in SA No. 49/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LATOORI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, ALIGARH GRAMIN BANK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Gopal Krishna, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner that the departmental enquiry proceedings are over and the penalty was imposed on 29.12.2004 in one enquiry. He seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Arora)	(A.D. Sharma)	(Phoolan Wati
er	Court Master	Court Mast